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PA Health and Wellness  

2025 Participant Advisory Committee Schedule  

You can help PA Health and Wellness with the way our health plan works.  We have a 
Participant Advisory Council that gives Participants like you a chance to share your thoughts 
and ideas with PA Health and Wellness. The group meets every 3 months. This gives you a 
chance to talk about your concerns with a variety of people. You also have a chance to tell us 
how we are doing. You may ask questions or share any concerns that you have about the 
delivery of services. Call Participant Services at 1-844-626-6813 (TTY: 711) if you would like to 
attend. 

Please see the upcoming Committee schedule with regions and dates. If you would like to 
attend, please contact Greg Hershberger  Gregory.M.Hershberger@PaHealthWellness.com for 
dial in information. All meetings will begin at 1 p.m. whether virtual or in person. 
 
 

Southwest: 

Voices for Independence – Washington  

42 W Maiden St, Washington, PA 15301 

• Tuesday, March 11, 2025 
• Tuesday, June 10, 2025 
• Tuesday, September 9, 2025 
• Tuesday, December 2, 2025 

 

Northwest: 

Voices for Independence – Erie  

1432 Wilkins Rd, Erie, PA 16505 

• Wednesday, March 12, 2025 
• Wednesday, June 11, 2025 
• Wednesday, September 10, 2025 
• Wednesday, December 3, 2025 
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Lehigh/Capital: 

Center for Independent Living Central PA (CILCP) 

3211 N Front St #100, Harrisburg, PA 17110 

• Tuesday, March 18, 2025 
• Monday, June 16, 2025 
• Tuesday, September 16, 2025 
• Tuesday, December 9, 2025 

 

Northeast: 

Roads to Freedom 

24 E 3rd St, Williamsport, PA 17701 

• Wednesday, March 19, 2025 
• Tuesday, June 17, 2025 
• Wednesday, September 17, 2025 
• Wednesday, December 10, 2025 

 

 

Southeast: 

Liberty Resources 

112 N 8th St #600, Philadelphia, PA 19107 

• Thursday, March 20, 2025 
• Wednesday, June 18, 2025 
• Thursday, September 18, 2025 
• Thursday, December 11, 2025 
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